Town of Carlton --------Permits/Fee Schedule

/

Residential w/attach garage-------------- $50.00 + (.10) per sq ft
Garage/Sheds $25.00 + (.01) per sq ft
Decks/Patio pavers $25.00

Residential Driveway (min. 40 ft wide culvert/ dia equal or > adj
Residential Demolition over 800 sq ft-- §12.50 + (.01) sg ft
Residential underground bury in Town ROW-- $12.50 + (.10) per ft.

Private solar, wind, etc. energy--—----—--— $25.00 + $1.00 per $1000.00

«

AG. Building Permits / Fees
Barns/Sheds $25.00 + (.01) per sqg ft

Feed Storage Pads Bunkers-------------- : $25.00 + $1.00 per $1000.00
Grain Bins/Crib . $25.00 + $1.00 per $1000.00

" Ag. Driveways (min. 60 ft wide culvert/ dia equal or >adj
Manure Pits/Water ponds (Zoning reg.)- _ $25.00 + $1.00 per $1000.00
Ag. underground bury cable/pipe/etc. in Town ROW---- $25.00 + (.1b) per ft.
Maps of underground buries are required

Ag. Solar/wind/digester etc. projects-----—- $25.00 + $1.00 per $1000.00

COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMITS/ FEES

Commercial Buildings ' $50.00 + (.10) per sq ft
Commercial Accessory- $25.00 + $1.00 per $1000.00

Commercial Driveway min. 60 ft culvert/ dia equal or > adj

Comrercial Demolition (> 400 sq ft)------ $25.00 + (.01) per sq ft
Commercial Underground bury cable/pipe/etc. in town ROW $25.00 + (.25) per ft.
Nuclear Waste Storage Permit/Fee $1500.00 per cast

Commercial or alternative utilities (Solar, Wind, Digester, etc) goes to town board for review and fee/schedule
All commercial permits subject to review and approval by Town Board.
Plan Commission Meeting Fee $350.00

Board of Appeal Meeting Fee $350.00
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TOWN OF CARLTON -=-mmm=mm BUILDING PERMITS

WISCONSIN UNIFORM DWELLING CODE CHS 320-325 STATE STATUES

According to above no ground movement or construction shall commence without
first getting a permit to construct or build any project that requires a permit from local
Town Government or so appointed Zoning Administrator. Permit shall be given as it
meets all local setbacks and requirements set forth by Government and Local Zoning.

If permit is not obtained prior to start, owner and contractor may and will be subject to
fines/per day and removal of any work initiated without valid permit. It is property
owners responsibility.

If Town is notified about invalid non permit construction, permits will be penalized 4X
original cost and removal pending decision or fine/day.
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